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DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Workshops/Seminars/Guest Lectures by Industry Experts for Students 

S. 

No 

Name of the 

Program 

Resource Person with 

Designation 
Period 

No. of 

students 
Year 

Indirect 

assessment 

through 

Feedback 

POs 

and 

PSOs 

Attained 

2020 - 2021 (II –SEM) 

1.  

Awareness on 

Technology 

Innovation 

Platform 

(Webinar) 

Mr. K. Ankit 

Scientist C 

Centre for Micro-Nano 

Manufacturing & 

Engineering, CMTI, 

Bangalore. 

28.07.2021 

(10.00 am  

–  

11.00 am) 

157 

All 

Dept. 

Studen

ts. 

(III) 

84.35 
6,10,12 

PSO2 

2.  

Introduction of 

CNC Machines 

and its Elements 

(Webinar) 

Mr. S. Pradeep Kumar 

Key Account Sales 

Manager, Factory 

Automation Business in 

Bangalore, 

AP & Telangana 

20.07.2021 

 (11:00 am 

-  

12:00pm)  

83 

III, 

ME, 

ECE, 

EEE 

84.50 
6,10,12 

PSO2 

3.  

Awareness on 

Internship on 

Electric vehicle 

and Hybrid 

Electric vehicle 

(Webinar) 

Mr. M. Srinivasan 

Trainer on Various 

Automotive 

Manufacturing 

Mr. S. Nandhu 

Reliable Battery System 

Engineer 

10.07.2021 

– 

11.07.2021 

(6.00 pm 

-  

7.30 pm) 

65 

ME 

Studen

ts 

86.51 
6,10,12 

PSO2 

4.  

Sustainability – 

Journey to 

Success – Factory 

Automation 

Technology 

(Webinar) 

Mr. Sivaganesh Vellingiri 

Head – Factory 

Automation Business, 

Fanuc India, Bangalore 

15.06.2021 

(3.00 pm  

–  

5.00 pm) 

156 

III, 

ME, 

ECE, 

EEE  

83.61 
6,10,12 

PSO2 

5.  

Motivation to 

Tomorrow’s 

Budding 

Engineers for 

conducting 

research and 

excel in their 

professional 

career 

(Webinar) 

Mr S S Avadhani 

Retd. Scientist 

CMTI, Bangalore 

10.06.2021 

(11.00 am  

–  

1.00 pm) 

182 
II,III 

& IV  
82.66 

6,10,12 

PSO2 

6.  
Mechanical 

Components 
Mr. V  Vijaya Kumar, 

Mr. G. Sumohana, Trainers  
07-06-2021  

– 
108 I 84.70 

5,8,12 

PSO-1 
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Drafting by Auto 

Cad – Online 

(Workshop) 

APSSDC 23-06-2021 

(2.00 – 

4.00 pm) 

7.  

Product Design & 

Drafting by 

CATIA - Online 

(Workshop) 

Mr N. Srikanth, 
Mr D Rambabu, Trainers 

APSSDC 

07-06-2021  

– 

23-06-2021 

(2.00 – 

4.00 pm) 

105 II 87.66 
1,2,3,5, 

12, 

 PSO-1,2 

8.  

Future Zero 

Energy System: 

Hydrogen, CCUS 

and 

Decarbonization 

(Webinar) 

Dr. Paul Naveen 

Assistant Professor 

Pandit Deendayal Energy 

University 

Gandhi nagar, Gujarat 

05.06.2021 

(4.00 pm  

–  

5.00 pm) 

99 II  83.67 
6,7,10 

PSO1 

9.  

Fundamentals of 

Additive 

manufacturing 

(Webinar) 

Dr Dhinakaran  

Dean (R & D), Professor 

Chennai Institute of 

Technology, Kundrathur, 

Chennai 

17.05.2021 

(11.00 am 

–  

12.00 pm) 

105 II 83.33 
6,10,12 

PSO2 

S. 

No 

Name of the 

Program 

Resource Person with 

Designation 
Period 

% of 

students 
Year 

Indirect 

assessment 

through 

Feedback 

POs 

and 

PSOs 

Attained 

2020 - 2021 (I –SEM) 

1.  

Applications of 

Engineering 

Mechanics in Day-

to-Day life 

(Guest Lecture) 

Dr. P. Karthick  
Professor 

Loyola-ICAM College of 

Engineering and 

Technology, Chennai 

23.2.2021 

(12.00 pm 

–  

1.00 pm) 

94 II 89.77 
1,2,3,6, 

12 

PSO2 

2.  

Opportunities for 

Mechanical 
Bachelors  

(Webinar) 

Mr. BSV Sai Kiran, 

Adobe EM Developer and 

Business Practitioner, 
Epsilon, Bangalore 

4.2.2021 

(3.00 – 

4.00 pm) 

88 
III & 

IV 
95.54 

6,10,12 

PSO2 

3.  

IDP Virtual 
International 

Education Webinar 

(Webinar) 

Mr Rajaram Srinivasan 

 Branch Manager – Chennai 

IDP Education India Pvt. Ltd 

29.1.2021 

(2.00 – 

3.00 pm) 

86 
III & 

IV 
92.53 

10,12, 

PSO2 

4.  

Project 

Management and 

Opportunities 
through Event 

Participation 

(Webinar) 

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar,  
EV Design Engineer,  

ISIE INDIA, 

25.1.2021 

(3.00 pm 

 –  

4.00 pm) 

92 
III & 

IV 
93.00 

9,11,12 

PSO2 

5.  
Advantages and 
Opportunities in 

Process /Piping / 

Mr Sanal Bhaskaran Nair 
Director 

ASTS Global Education 

22.1.2021 

(2.00 pm 

– 

86 
III & 

IV  
88.96 

6,7,10 

PSO1 
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In-charge                                                                                               HOD 

Offshore and 
Marine engineering 

Industry 

(Webinar) 

 3.00 pm) 

6.  

Call for paper 

writing and 

Research Report on 
Innovation 

(Webinar) 

Dr Arumugam Mahamani 

Dean (R & D) 

Vemu Institute of 
Technology, Chittoor 

02.01.2021 

(10.00 am 

 –  
11.00 am) 

90 
III & 

IV 
81.16 

2,3,4, 

PSO1, 

PSO2 

7.  

Core Job V/S 
Software Job 

(Webinar) 

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Assistant 

Manager, INDOMIM, 

Bengaluru 

20.12.2020 
( 5.00 pm  

- 

 6.00 pm) 

80 
III & 

IV 
94 10 

8.  

Optimization 
Techniques in 

Mechanical 

Engineering 

(Webinar) 

Dr P Venkataramaiah 

Professor & Head 
Dept. of Mechanical 

Engineering 

S V University, Tirupati 

18.12.2020 

(2.30 pm  

- 

 3.30 pm) 

83 III &IV 85.90 
4,5,11, 

PSO1 


